
GOVERNMENT REHABILITATION INSTITUTE l'OR INTELL&CTUAL DISABILITIES 

SECTOR-31. CHANDIGARH 
fW 0173-2637361, J'u No. 0172-2637369) 

No. GRIID/Academic(S)/2025/ .J ~ Dated: 13.03.2025 

Datasheet of Final Practical Examination for Secondary Course 

NIOS, MARCH 2025 at (450173) SAIED CENTRE 
GRIID, Sector-31, Chandigarh 

Sr. No. Name of Subject Subject Date of Practical Timing 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Science & Technology 

Folk Art 

Home Science 

Maths 

Hindustani Music 

Data Entry Operation 

Painting 

Certificate in Indian 

Embroidery. 

Beauty Culture & Hair 

Care 

Bakery & Confectionary. 

Hair Care & Styling. 

Basic Computing. 

Desktop Publishing. 

Certificate in Yog. 

Important Note:
Students are advised: 

Code 
212 

244 

216 

211 

242 

229 

225 

628 

612 

256 

641 

608 

613 

614 

Exam 
17.03.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

19.03.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

20.03.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

21.03.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

21.03.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

22.03.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

24.03.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

27.03.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

28.03.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

29.03.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

29.03.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

01.04.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

01.04.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

01.04.2025 10:00 am to 1:00 pm 

1. To bring their own cardboard and other stationary items. 

2. To reach school premises 30 minutes before the start of exam. 

3. To bring their Practical/Project file along with them. 

4. Special need students are advised to carry UDID Card/Disability Certificate with them 

~~!." 
Principal cum Co-ordlnatorNIOS, 
GRIIDSedor-31, 
Chandigarh 
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