GOVERNMENT REHABILITATION INSTITUTE FOR INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES SECTOR-31, CHANDIGARH

(2 0172-2637361, Fax No. 0172-2637369)

No. GRIID/Academic(S)/2025/3 26

Dated: 13.03.2025

Datasheet of Final Practical Examination for Secondary Course NIOS, MARCH 2025 at (450173) SAIED CENTRE GRIID, Sector-31, Chandigarh

Sr. No.	Name of Subject	Subject Code	Date of Practical Exam	Timing
1	Science & Technology	212	17.03.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
2	Folk Art	244	19.03.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
3	Home Science	216	20.03.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
4	Maths	211	21.03.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
5	Hindustani Music	242	21.03.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
6	Data Entry Operation	229	22.03.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
7	Painting	225	24.03.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
8	Certificate in Indian Embroidery.	628	27.03.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
9	Beauty Culture & Hair Care	612	28.03.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
10	Bakery & Confectionary.	256	29.03.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
11	Hair Care & Styling.	641	29.03.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
12	Basic Computing.	608	01.04.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
13	Desktop Publishing.	613	01.04.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm
14	Certificate in Yog.	614	01.04.2025	10:00 am to 1:00 pm

Important Note:-

Students are advised:

- 1. To bring their own cardboard and other stationary items.
- 2. To reach school premises 30 minutes before the start of exam.
- 3. To bring their Practical/Project file along with them.
- 4. Special need students are advised to carry UDID Card/Disability Certificate with them

Principal cum Co-ordinatorNIOS, GRIIDSector-31,

Chandigarh